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COURT FILE NUMBER 
 

25-2979735 / B201-979735 
 

COURT COURT OF KING’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 
 

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY 
 

 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 
ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c B-3, AS AMENDED 
 
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO 
MAKE A PROPOSAL OF GRIFFON PARTNERS OPERATION 
CORPORATION, GRIFFON PARTNERS HOLDING 
CORPORATION, GRIFFON PARTNERS CAPITAL 
MANAGEMENT LTD., STELLION LIMITED, 2437801 ALBERTA 
LTD., 2437799 ALBERTA LTD., 2437815 ALBERTA LTD., and 
SPICELO LIMITED 
 

DOCUMENT SERVICE LIST (last updated January 22, 2024) 
 

 

Party/Counsel Service Method 

Alvarez & Marsal Holdings LLC  
202 6 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 2R9 

Attention: Orest Konowalchuk and 
Duncan McRae  

Proposal Trustee 

okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com 

dmacrae@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Torys LLP 
4600 Eighth Avenue Place East 
525 - 8th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, AB T2P 1G1 

Attention: Kyle Kashuba 

Counsel to the Proposal Trustee 

kkashuba@torys.com 
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Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
 
Suite 2700, Brookfield Place 
255 - 6th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 1N2 
 
Attention: Randal Van de Mosselaer/ 
  Emily Paplawski 
 
Counsel to Griffon Partners Operation 
Corporation, Griffon Partners Holding 
Corporation, Griffon Partners Capital 
Management Ltd., Stellion Limited, 
2437801 Alberta Ltd., 2437799 Alberta Ltd., 
2437815 Alberta Ltd., and Spicelo Limited 
 

rvandemosselaer@osler.com 

epaplawski@osler.com  

McLeod Law LLP 
Manulife Place 
500, 707 - 5 Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 1V8 

Attention: Jeff Thom 

Counsel to 2437801 Alberta Ltd. and 2437799 
Alberta Ltd. 

jthom@mcleod-law.com  

Stikeman Elliott LLP 
Bankers Hall West 
4200 3 St SW West 888 
Calgary, AB T2P 5C5 

Attention: Karen Fellowes and Natasha 
Doelman 

Counsel to Trafigura Canada Limited and 
Signal Alpha C4 Limited 

kfellowes@stikeman.com  

ndoelman@stikeman.com  

Alberta Energy Regulator 
250 5 St SW Suite 1000 
Calgary, AB T2P 0R4 

Attention: Scott Poitras 

In-house Counsel 

Scott.Poitras@aer.ca 

insolvency@aer.ca  
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Saskatchewan Ministry of Energy and 
Resources 
Liability Regulation, Liability Management 
Ministry of Energy and Resources 
15th Floor, 1945 Hamilton Street 
Regina, SK, S4P 2H9 

Attention: Candy Dominique  

Candy.Dominique@gov.sk.ca  

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP 
Suite 3700, 400 3rd Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 4H2 

Attention: Gunnar Benediktsson 

Counsel to Harvest Operations Corp. 

gunnar.benediktsson@nortonrosefulbright.com  

PrairieSky Royalty Ltd 
1700, 350 – 7 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 3N9 

Attention: James Nixon 

Land Compliance Negotiator for PrairieSky 
Royalty Ltd.   

james.nixon@prairiesky.com 

landcomplianceinquiries@prairiesky.com  

Stikeman Elliott LLP 
Bankers Hall West 
4200 3 St SW West 888 
Calgary, AB T2P 5C5 

Attention: Matti Lemmens and Jakub 
Maslowski 

Counsel to Tamarack Valley Energy Ltd. 

mlemmens@stikeman.com 

jmaslowski@stikeman.com 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 

Suite 3200, Bay Adelaide Centre - North 
Tower 
40 Temperance Street 
Toronto, ON M5H 0B4 
 
Attention: Dr. Alison R. Manzer 

Counsel to GLAS USA LLC and GLAS 
Americas LLC 

amanzer@cassels.com 
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Canadian Natural Resources Limited 
Bankers Hall East 
2100, 855 – 2nd Street S.W.  
Calgary, AB T2P 4J8 
 
Attention: Jelena Molnar  

jelena.molnar@cnrl.com 

Burnet, Duckworth & Palmer, LLP 
2400, 525 – 8th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2p 1G1 
 
Attention: Paul G. Chiswell 
 
Counsel for Greenfire Resources Inc. 
 

pchiswell@bdplaw.com  

Norton Rose Fulbright 
400 3rd Ave SW, Suite 3700 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4H2 
 
Attention: Howard Gorman/Erin 
Colwell 

Counsel to Steel Reef Infrastructure Corp. 

Howard.gorman@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Erin.colwell@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Gregory Law Office 
Box 518, 101B – 2nd Street West 
Meadow Lake, SK  S9K 1Y4 
 
Attention: Russell Q. Gregory/Janice 

Rural Municipality of Milton No. 292, Rural 
Municipality of Oakdale No. 320, Rural 
Municipality of Antelope Park No. 322 
 

rqglaw@outlook.com 

Freehold Royalties Ltd. 
c/o Rife Resources Ltd. 
1000, 517 – 10 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2R 0A8 
 
Attention: Ryan Anderson 

randerson@rife.com 

 


